Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 01 - 31 - 200	2 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7-17-00	Patent & Trademark Office
101966353	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or conv thereof	
1-24-02	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hollis Bruce Johnson, Jr., Scott A. Blum, John Christopher Tyburski, Anthony Mark	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Lummus, David Robert Martin, Miguel Mendez, Charles Edward Patisaul and Kevin Jay Hurewitz	Name: ApoForge, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 3040 Peachtree Road, N.W.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Atlanta
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	State: Georgia
	Zip: 30305
Execution date(s) of each conveying party: October 11, 2001 and October 15, 2001	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/907,403	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Patent No.(s):
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Ves No	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 14 U	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq. Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an addressed to: Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.	
Michael J. Turton, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Date: 10-30-01
Attorney Docket No. 48153/256822	gnature Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>10</u>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
/21/2002 ETON(1 0000017E 00007407	Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231
/31/2002 GTDN11 00000175 09907403 FC:581 40.00 0P	
ATLLIB01 1249461.1	
	PATENT

on di

REEL: 012512 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hollis Bruce Johnson, Jr., Scott A. Blum, John Christopher Tyburski, Anthony Mark Lummus, David Robert Martin, Miguel Mendez, Charles Edward Patisaul, and Kevin Jay Hurewitz have invented certain in improvements in Methods and Systems for Providing Platform-Independent Shared Software Components for Mobile Devices, for which an application was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2001 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/907,403 and

WHEREAS, **AppForge, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 3040 Peachtree Road, NW, Atlanta, GA, 30305, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said **AppForge**, **Inc.** the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto **AppForge**, **Inc.**, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth, and in and to any patent which may issue thereon, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ATLLIB01 1224225.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of litely, 2001.

<u>H. Mure</u> John r. Hollis Brace Johnson, Jr.

State of <u>Georgia</u> County of <u>Fulton</u>

Then personally appeared the above named Hollis Bruce Johnson, Jr., who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this $\frac{1544}{100}$ day of 2000, 2001.

BH & antley Notary Public

ATLLIB01 1224225.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{15^{44}}{15^{44}}$ day of <u>October</u>, 2001.

----um

Scott A. Blum

State of <u>Georgia</u> County of <u>Fulton</u>

Then personally appeared the above named Scott A. Blum who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this $\frac{5^{4}}{5}$ day of $\frac{5^{4}}{5}$, 2001.

DA Brantly _____

ATLLIB01 1224225.1

ohn Christopher Tyburski

State of Georgia } County of Fulton }

Bornantty

Notary Public

ATLL1B01 1224225.1

Anthony Mark Lummus

State of <u>Georopa</u> County of <u>Fulton</u>

Then personally appeared the above named Anthony Mark Lummus who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this // day of OUCOM, 2001.

branlly

Notary Public

ATLLIB01 1224225.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>Utober</u>, 2001.

NTA David Robert Martin

State of <u>Georgia</u> County of <u>Fulton</u>

Then personally appeared the above named David Robert Martin who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this $\frac{154}{200}$ day of 000 MeV and 0000 MeV and 000 MeV and 0000 MeV and 000 MeV and 000 MeV and 000 MeV an

2 a stley

Notary Public

ATLLIB01 1224225.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1544}{2000}$ day of 2006, 2001.

Nyuel Mendez

State of <u>Georgia</u> County of <u>Fulton</u>

Then personally appeared the above named Miguel Mendez who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this $\frac{54}{2000}$ day of $\frac{54}{2000}$, 2001.

BBBrantley

Notary Public

ATLLIB01 1224225.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of October , 2001.

Charles Edward Patisaul

State of <u>Georgia</u> County of <u>Fulfm</u>

Then personally appeared the above named Charles Edward Patisaul who

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this // day of +10ber ,2001.

Bornantley_ Notary Public

ATLLIB01 1224225.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>// * day</u> of <u>October</u>, 2001.

Ophan J Jav/Hurewitz

State of Georgia County of Fulton

Then personally appeared the above named Kevin Jay Hurewitz who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this $//\frac{1}{2}$ day of O_{COD} , 2001.

nantery Notary Public

ATLLIB01 1224225.1

RECORDED: 01/24/2002